Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 9

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Criminal Justice and Public Order Act 1994 (c. 33)

- 160 In section 25 of the Criminal Justice and Public Order Act 1994 (restrictions on bail for defendants charged with or convicted of homicide or rape after previous conviction of such offences), in subsection (5), in the definition of "the relevant enactments", for "section 53(2) of the Children and Young Persons Act 1933" there shall be substituted "section 91 of the Powers of Criminal Courts (Sentencing) Act 2000".
- 161 In section 136 of the Criminal Justice and Public Order Act 1994 (cross-border execution of warrants), in subsection (7A) as inserted by paragraph 23 of Schedule 4 to the Youth Justice and Criminal Evidence Act 1999, for "the Youth Justice and Criminal Evidence Act 1999" there shall be substituted "the Powers of Criminal Courts (Sentencing) Act 2000".
- 162 In Schedule 1 to the Criminal Justice and Public Order Act 1994 (escort arrangements: England and Wales), in paragraph 4, in the definition of "offender", for "or detention and training under section 73 of the Crime and Disorder Act 1998" there shall be substituted "or detention and training under section 100 of the Powers of Criminal Courts (Sentencing) Act 2000".